

JENNIFER R. HILINSKI SHIRLEY, CCMC, CCMO
COLLECTOR OF REVENUE



DATE: November 20, 2023

FROM: Linda Russell

Tony Manfre – Superintendent of Pollution Control

Refund Batch #31 for WPCA - December 5, 2023 Meeting

SUBJECT: Agenda

CC: Jennifer R. Hilinski-Shirley – Collector of Revenue

Patricia Perry - Director of Finance

OF PAGES: 2

Please note that messages to and from the Town of South Windsor may be subject to public release in accordance with applicable laws.

I respectfully request the Water Pollution Control Authority consideration and approval of 10 refunds totaling \$1200.60, as noted on the attached report. All refund requests received by November 20, 2023 are included.

Date: 11/20/2023	Drafted by: dinde mosel			
(1,200.60)	Total of 10 refunds			
(460.00)	Sec. 12-129 Refund of Excess Payments.	2024-06-0043758 185 NATSISKY FARM ROAD	2024-06-00437	WOODS WILLIAM J IV & CHRISTINE L
(13.80)	Sec. 12-129 Refund of Excess Payments.	2024-06-0046087 10 CASTLEWOOD DRIVE	2024-06-00460	TAMBURRO JAMES E & SUZANNE M
(13.80)	Sec. 12-129 Refund of Excess Payments.	2024-06-0044598 24 CHAPIN STREET	2024-06-0044	PRAJAPATI UMESHKUMAR & JANKI
(13.80)	Sec. 12-129 Refund of Excess Payments.	2024-06-0039149 208 MASKEL ROAD	2024-06-0039:	PATEL AMIT &
(460.00)	Sec. 12-129 Refund of Excess Payments.	2024-06-0046867 24 AMATO DRIVE J	2024-06-00468	KOTUMRAJU HANUMANTH
(13.80)	Sec. 12-129 Refund of Excess Payments.	2024-06-0041883 62 HIGH TOWER ROAD	2024-06-00418	KING ROBERT J & REBBEHKA LYNN
(184.00)	Sec. 12-129 Refund of Excess Payments.	2024-06-0042723 904 MISTY MEADOW LANE	2024-06-0042	GUERIN JANE H
(13.80)	Sec. 12-129 Refund of Excess Payments.	2024-06-0039220 120 SCOTT DRIVE	2024-06-00397	CHINNAPPAN MAHESH KUMAR &
(13.80)	Sec. 12-129 Refund of Excess Payments.	2024-06-0041423 231 TUMBLE BROOK DRIVE	2024-06-0041	BREEN SHAWN E & REBECCA A
(13.80)	Sec. 12-129 Refund of Excess Payments.	2024-06-0038984 213 LONG HILL ROAD	2024-06-00389	BEGLEY MELISSA M
Over Paid	Reason	Prop Loc/Vehicle Info.	Bill	Name

Drafted by:

Linda Russell, CCMC - Deputy Collector of Revenue

Approved by:

Linda Russell, CCMC - Deputy Collector of Revenue

Date:

Date:

Collector of Revenue Date: /1/20/23